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?\\’ CASE NUMBER: 16-0253-GA-BTX
CASE DESCRIPTION: Duke Energy Ohio
DATE OF SERVICE: 3/6/2019

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 0% /0l 19

Sign Here: m m

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *Miller, R. Douglas Mr.
Donnellon Donnellon & Miller LPA
9079 Montgomery Road

Cincinnati,OH 45242
Phone:513-891-7087
Fax:513-891-7125
Email:miller@donnellonlaw.com

none *Kamrass, Micah E Mr.
Manley Burke, LPA
225 W Court Street
Cincinnati,OH 45202 B
Phone:513-721-5525 i
Fax:513-721-4268 -
Email:MKamrass@Manleyburke.com ~ "§ L

none *Strom, Raymond W.
PUCO Staff
180 East Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7707
Email:Ray.Strom@puc.state.oh.us

none *Keaney, Mark T Mr.,
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
1200 Huntington Center
41 South High Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-7757

SEOB 1O CErting s e
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Fax:614-621-0010
Email:mkeaney@calfee.com

none ' *Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

none *Parram, Devin D. Mr.
Bricker and Eckler
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2300
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:dparram@bricker.com

none *Bargar, Adam
PUCO
180 E. Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-8112
Email: Adam.Bargar@puco.ohio.gov

none *Donnellon, Terrence M. Mr.
Donnellon, Donnellon & Miller, LPA
9079 Montgomery Road

Cincinnati,OH 45242
Phone:513-891-7087
Fax:513-891-7125
Email:tmd@donnellonlaw.com

none *Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 e. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-7670
Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us
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none

none

none

none

none

*Tranter, Richard B Mr.

Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP

255 East 5th Street

Suite 1900

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-977-8684
Fax:513-977-8141
Email:richard.tranter@dinsmore.com

*Ryan, Kristen Mrs.

Duke Energy _

139 East Fourth Street

1202 Main

Cincinnati,OH 45202

Phone:513-287-4315

Fax:513-287-4385
Email:kristen.cocanougher@duke-energy.com

*Ross, Patrick G Mr.,
City of Reading
1000 Market Street

Reading,OH 45215
Phone:(513)733-3725
Fax:(513)733-2077
Email:pat8316@gmail.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Chilcote, Heather A

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus

Ohio,OH 43215
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none

none

none

none

nonc

Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*Yskamp, James

Fair Shake Environmental Legal Services
159 South Main Street

Suite 1030

Akron,OH 44308

Phone:(234) 571-1972

Fax:(330) 319-8856
Email:jyskamp@fairshake-els.org

*Oliker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email;j oliker@igsenergy.com

*Helmes, Andrew J Mr.
City of Deer Park
7777 Blue Ash Road

Deer Park ,OH 45236
Phone:(513) 260-8638

Fax:(513) 793-5462
Email:ahelmes@deerpark-oh.gov

*Frisch, Adele M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4323
Email:adele.frisch@duke-energy.com

*Staff, Docketing
Docketing

180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
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Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Bucciere, R.L. Kent Mr.
The Bucciere Firm
2856 SW 51st St

Cape Coral ,FL 33914
Phone:(513)233-1068
Email:Kent.Bucciere@gmail.com

none *Frank, Kevin K. Mr.
Wood & Lamping LLP
600 Vine Street, Suite 2500

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 852-6000
Email:kkfrank@woodlamping.com

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Friedmann, Roger E Mr.
' Hamilton County, Ohio Prosecuting Attorney
230 E. Ninth street
Suite 4000
Cincinnati,OH 45249
Phone:513-946-3025
Fax:513-946-3018
Email:roger.friedmann@hcpros.org

none *Hunter, Donielle M Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-5954
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Fax:614-466-0313
Email:Donielle.Hunter@puc.state.oh.us

none *Kingery, Jeanne W
Duke Energy
155 E Broad St
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1334
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:jeanne kingery@duke-energy.com

none *Pacheco, Bryan E. Mr.
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP
255 East Fifth Street
Suite 1900
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-977-8200
Fax:513-977-8141
Email:bryan.pacheco@dinsmore.com

none *QOlive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

none * Arnzen, Mark G Mr.
Dinsmore & Shohl LLP
255 East Fifth Street
Suite 1900
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-977-8200
Fax:513-977-8141
Email:mark.arnzen@dinsmore.com

none *Cochern, Carys
Duke Energy
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none

none

none

nonc

none

. 155 East Broad St

20th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com

*STEVENSON, DAVID T Mr.
CITY OF READING
1000 MARKET STREET

READING,OH 45215
Phone:513-733-3725
Email:dstevenson@gcinci.rr.com

BURKE, TIMOTHY M
225 WEST COURT STREET

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-721-5525

Fax:513-721-4268

Email: TBURKE@MANLEYBURKE.COM

*Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 e. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-7670
Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

*Yskamp, James

Fair Shake Environmental Legal Services
159 South Main Street

Suite 1030

Akron,OH 44308
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Phone:(234) 571-1972
Fax:(330) 319-8856
Email:jyskamp@fairshake-els.org

none *Frisch, Adele M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4323
Email:adele.frisch@duke-energy.com

none *Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386

Email:dianne kuhnell@duke-energy.com

none *Burdett, Felecia D
PUCO
180 E Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0315
Email:felecia.burdett@puc.state.oh.us

none *Hunter, Donielle M Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street

\ 11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-5954
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:Donielle. Hunter@puc.state.oh.us

none *Fox, Brian W. Mr.
Graydon Head & Ritchey LLP
312 Walnut Street
Suite 1800
Cincinnati,OH 45202
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Phone:(513) 629-2706
Fax:(513) 651-3836
Email:bfox@graydon.com

none *Cochern, Carys
Duke Energy
155 East Broad St
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern@duke-energy.com
INTERVENOR

PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

AMBERLEY VILLAGE OHIO NONE

KEVIN K FRANK

600 VINE STREET, SUITE 2500

CINCINNATILOH 45202-2491

Phone:513-852-6004

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NONE

HAMILTON COUNTY OHIO

ROGER FRIEDMANN

230 E. NINTH STREET, SUITE 4000

CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-946-3025

BRE DDR Crocodile Sycamore Plaza, LLC NONE

RICHARD B. TRANTER

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

255 EAST FIFTH STREET SUITE 1900

CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-977-8200

Fax:513-977-8141

Email:RICHARD.TRANTER@DINSMORE.COM

CITY OF BLUE ASH NONE
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MEGAN FOX
4343 COOPER RD

CINCINNATI ,OH 45242
Phone:513-287-3367

CITY OF CINCINNATI NONE
LAW DEPT

801 PLUM STREET

RM 104

CINCINNATI,OH 45202-5706

Phone:(513) 352-3250

Fax:513-352-5201

CITY OF DEER PARK NONE
ANDREW J. HELMES
7777 BLUE ASH ROAD

DEER PARK,OH 45236
Phone:513-794-8860

City of Madeira, Mayor Melisa Adrien NONE
Brian W. Fox, Attorney at
312 Walnut Street, Suite 1800

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-629-2706
Fax:513-651-3868
Email:bfox@graydon.law

CITY OF READING SAFETY SERVICE
DIRECTOR

PATRICK ROSS
1000 MARKET STREET

READING,0OH 45215
Phone:513-733-3725
Email:PROSS@READINGOHIO.ORG

NONE

COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP /DAVID KUBICKI NONE
MARK G. ARNZEN JR

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

255 EAST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1900
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
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Phone:513-977-8200

COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP /DAVID KUBICKI
MARK G. ARNZEN JR

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

255 EAST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1900
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-977-8200

IGS ENERGY
JOSEPH OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000

KENWOOD MALL LLC

RICHARD B. TRANTER

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

225 EAST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1900
CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:513-977-8200

PLEASANT RIDGE COMMUNITY COUNCIL
GREGORY G LAUX

PNC CENTER, SUITE 800

201 EAST FIFTH STREET

CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-381-0656

RLB INC

R L KENT BUCCIERE
THE BUCCIERE FIRM
10149 KENTWOOD RD
BLUE ASH,OH 45242

SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP
8540 KENWOOD ROAD

SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP,0H 45236
Phone:513-791-8447
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VILLAGE OF EVENDALE, HAMILTON NONE
COUNTY

10500 READING ROAD

EVENDALE,OH 45241
Phone:513-563-2244

VILLAGE OF EVENDALE, HAMILTON
COUNTY

10500 READING ROAD

EVENDALE,OH 45241
Phone:513-563-2244

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
BOIANO, ANTHONY AND JOAN NONE

9528 BLUEWING TERRACE

BLUE ASH,0H 45241
Phone:513-328-9099

KREITINGER, THOMAS A AND PATRICIA H -NONE
6150 ST REGIS DR
CINCINNATIOH 45236
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M. Beth Trombold, Interim Chair
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus, OH 43215

Lydia Mihalik, Director

Ohio Development Services Agency
77 S. High St., 29" Floor

Columbus, OH 43216

Lance Himes, Interim Director
Ohio Department of Health
246 N. High St., P.O. Box 118
Columbus, OH 43215

Dorothy Pelanda, Director

Ohio Department of Agriculture
8995 E. Main St.

Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

Laurie Stevenson, Director
Ohio EPA

50 W. Town St., Suite 700
Columbus, OH 43215

Mary Mertg, Director

Ohio Department of Natural Resources
2045 Morse Rd., Building D-3
Columbus, OH 43229

Gregory Murphy, P.E.
OPSB Public Member

2635 Camden Road

Upper Arlington, Ohio 43221

Senator Sandra Williams
Ohio Senate

Senate Building

1 Capitol Square
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Senator Jay Hottinger (alternate)
Ohio Senate

Senate Building

1 Capitol Square

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Rep. Rick Carfagna

Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Rep. Adam Miller (alternate)
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Public Library of Cincinnati and Hamilton County

Paula Brehm-Heeger, Director
800 Vine St.
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



